

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No.947/2025
CrlM No.1757/2025

Mohd Farooq and othersPetitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arshad Hussain, Advocate

Vs

Prem Singh Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
09.12.2025

1. Registry has not reported regarding the status of the service upon the respondent. It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioners that he has already taken steps for service upon the respondent, pursuant to the order dated 24.09.2025.
2. Registry is directed to report regarding the status of service upon the respondent.
3. Registry shall issue a fresh notice upon the respondent if needed to be executed by the Tamilat section of the Court of Principal District Judge, Reasi.
4. List on 12.12.2025, higher up in the cause list.
5. In the meantime, Registry shall call the status report of the trial complaint from the Court of learned Judicial Magistrate (1st Additional Munsiff), Jammu. A scanned copy of the trial complaint shall also be called for.

(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)
Judge

Jammu
09.12.2025
Mahavir