

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 947/2025

Mohd. Farooq and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Arshad Hussain, Advocate

vs

Prem Singh

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
01.04.2026

- 01.** As per report of the Registry, neither fresh notice issued for the service of the respondent through Tamilat section of District Court Reasi, nor status report, in terms of order dated 09.12.2025, has been received from the said Court.
- 02.** Registry to seek explanation from the concerned, issue reminder and ensure the compliance of order dated 09.12.2025.
- 03.** List on **28.04.2026**.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu

01.04.2026

Riya Kochhar